Sir—I am directed by the Board of City Record to request the Board of Alder-

men to adopt the enclosed resolution, requesting the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tiontuent to attthorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in the amount 
of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), to provide the necessary funds to 
meet the additional expense of liabilities to be incurred, chargeable to the appropri-
ation "Board of City Record, for City Departments. Bureaus and Courts—Stationery, 
including Letter or Writing Paper or Envelopes, with Printed Headings or Endorse-

[...]

necessary, as it appears to be for carrying charges for three years on the taxes of 
this property during which time the title was in litigation. 

It therefore recommends that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of nine 
hundred and twenty-four dollars ($924) to provide means for the expenses 
connected with the acquisition of property located on Dumont avenue, be-
tween Bradford street and Miller avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, as a 
site for a hospital under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Chari-

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
nine hundred and twenty-four dollars ($924) to provide means for the expenses 
connected with the acquisition of property located on Dumont avenue, between 
Bradford street and Miller avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, as a site for a hospital 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities (in addition to the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and thirty thousand one hundred and nine dollars ($130,109), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the pur-
pose of replenishing such supplies and articles as have become worn out, etc., in the 
service of his Department. 

T. P. SULLIVAN, R. S. DOULL, WM. P. KENNEALLY.